# P \$315.00 254387

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademarks

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		06/28/2013	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wrap Pack, Inc.
Street Address:	1728 Presson Place
City:	Yakima
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98903
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Keyes Fibre Corporation		
Street Address:	3715 Chelan Highway		
City:	Wenatchee		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98807		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Keyes Packaging Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	3715 Chelan Highway		
City:	Wenatchee		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98807		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Keyes Packaging Group, L.P.			
Street Address:	3715 Chelan Highway			
City:	Wenatchee			
State/Country:	WASHINGTON			

Postal Code:	98807	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	$\ $

Name:	Keyes Fibre Corporation (Canada), Inc.		
Street Address:	3715 Chelan Highway		
City:	Wenatchee		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98807		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Keyes Fibre (U.S.), Inc.		
Street Address:	3715 Chelan Highway		
City:	Wenatchee		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98807		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2543876	EURO TRAYS
Registration Number:	763302	KEYES
Registration Number:	760487	KEYES
Registration Number:	2671853	KEYES
Registration Number:	759854	FUL-VUE
Registration Number:	408909	KYS
Registration Number:	408864	KYS
Registration Number:	2782255	MARK VI
Registration Number:	1565981	SPRING CUSHION
Registration Number:	2293520	SUPER POCKET
Registration Number:	3609791	THE VILLAGE
Registration Number:	768561	FRUITMASTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-318-6493

Email: david.adams@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: Robin Riley Address Line 1: 75 East 55th Street Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin Riley Signature: /David Adams TR/ Date: 07/01/2013 Total Attachments: 5 source=Keyes - Trademark Release (June 2013) (EXECUTED) with Cover Page#page1.tif source=Keyes - Trademark Release (June 2013) (EXECUTED) with Cover Page#page2.tif source=Keyes - Trademark Release (June 2013) (EXECUTED) with Cover Page#page3.tif source=Keyes - Trademark Release (June 2013) (EXECUTED) with Cover Page#page4.tif source=Keyes - Trademark Release (June 2013) (EXECUTED) with Cover Page#page5.tif

# ITEM 2 (cont'd) to Trademarks Release Recordation Form Cover Sheet

# **Additional Parties**

Entity	Jurisdiction of Organization	Type of Entity	Citizenship
Keyes Fibre Corporation 3715 Chelan Highway Wenatchee, WA 98807	Delaware	Corporation	USA-Delaware
Keyes Packaging Group, Inc. 3715 Chelan Highway Wenatchee, WA 98807	Delaware	Corporation	USA-Delaware
Keyes Packaging Group, L.P. 3715 Chelan Highway Wenatchee, WA 98807	Delaware	Limited Partnership	USA – Delaware
Keyes Fibre Corporation (Canada), Inc. 3715 Chelan Highway Wenatchee, WA 98807	Delaware	Corporation	USA – Delaware
Keyes Fibre (U.S.), Inc. 3715 Chelan Highway Wenatchee, WA 98807	Delaware	Corporation	USA – Delaware

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as agent, (hereinafter referred to as "Agent"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of WRAP PACK INC., KEYES FIBRE CORPORATION, KEYES PACKAGING GROUP, INC., KEYES PACKAGING GROUP, L.P., KEYES FIBRE CORPORATION (CANADA), INC. AND KEYES FIBRE (U.S.), Inc. (collectively, the "Grantors") pursuant to that certain Third Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 28, 2011, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 2012, at Reel 4704, Frame 0707 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to the Grantors.

[Remainder of Page Left Intentionally Blank.]

LEGAL US E # 104803640.1

# **EXHIBIT A**

# **Keyes Fibre Corporation**

## REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
EURO TRAYS	2,543,876	March 5, 2002
KEYES	763,302	January 21, 1964
KEYES	760,487	November 26, 1963
KEYES & Design	2,671,853	January 7, 2003
FUL-VUE	759,854	November 12, 1963
KYS & Design	408,909	September 5, 1944
KYS & Design	408,864	August 29, 1944
MARK VI	2,782,255	November 11, 2003
SPRING CUSHION	1,565,981	November 14, 1989
SUPER POCKET	2,293,520	November 16, 1999
THE ORIGINAL GREEN COMPANY	3,609,791	September 29, 2009
KYS	817,209 (Mexico)	August 8, 2002

# Keyes Fibre Corporation (Canada), Inc.

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS (CANADA)

Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date

GREENFORTRESS & DESIGN TMA592,174 October 14, 2003

Keyes Fibre (U.S.), Inc.

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Mark Reg. No. Reg. Date

FRUITMASTER 0768561 April 28, 1964

LEGAL\_US\_E # 104803640.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized signatory as of June 28, 2013.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Michael D. TerHorst

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

LEGAL\_US\_E # 104803640.1

**RECORDED: 07/01/2013**